

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21643/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2017
in SCA No. 2170/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVAKURPA PROCESSORS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No.82960/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.82963/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
WITH

DIARY NO. 21633/2018

I.A. NO. 85161/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING.

I.A. NO. 85162/2018 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT.

Date : 02-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that these matters are similar to SLP(C) No.
018214/2017 which is listed for hearing before a Bench presided by
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjan Gogoi. These matters shall also be
tagged along with the above said Special Leave Petition i.e. SLP(C)
No. 018214/2017.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER