## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17759/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2019 in CWP No. 34817/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

**COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S SHRI BALAJI ALLOYS THROUGH ITS PARTNER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89542/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89543/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. Ms. Ruchi kohli, Adv. Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 18214/2017.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER