## BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21936/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2017 in SCA No. 9500/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DAKSHA FABRICS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 862/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9269/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14782/2020 (IV-B)

(WITH IA No. 70440/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12532/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89542/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89543/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11712/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99093/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2995/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11633/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11635/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21269/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170252/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8761/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76646/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11325/2020 (III)

(WITH IA No.94783/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11539/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96845/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 96845/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1213/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12888/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110833/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT..)

SLP(C) No. 14604/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91181/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91182/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14602/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86957/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86958/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2301/2022 (IV-B)

(WITH IA NO. 21371/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1808/2022 (IV-B)

(WITH IA No. 17201/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-07-2024

PRESENT:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

MR. KAPIL SIBAL, SR. ADV.

MR. VIPIN NAIR, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Chandrashekhar Bharathi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Bindal, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singla, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. T R. Rustogi, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhrubajit Saikia, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

## AWARD

SLP (C) No(s).21936/2018, SLP(C) No. 862/2022, SLP(C) No.
14782/2020, SLP(C) No. 11712/2020, SLP(C) No. 2995/2020, SLP(C) No.
21269/2021, SLP(C) No. 8761/2021, SLP(C) No. 11325/2020, SLP(C) No.
11539/2020, SLP(C) No. 1213/2021, SLP(C) No. 12888/2020, SLP(C) No.
14604/2019, SLP(C) No. 14602/2019, SLP(C) No. 2301/2022, SLP(C) No.
1808/2022

List the Petitions in Court.

## SLP(C) No. 12532/2020

1 List the Special Leave Petition before the Lok Adalat on 2 August 2024.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR